41832-A, which has never been further divided after
registration, and is described in the registration decree as: 

That certain parcel of land situate in Truro in the County of Barnstable and Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts, bounded as follows: Southeasterly by Cooper Road, five hundred sixty-one and 95/100
(561. 95) feet; Southwesterly two hundread twenty-two and 32/100 (222.32) feet; and Southerly about 
four hundred eighty (480) feet by land now or formerly of Benedict Battaglino, et al; Westerly by Cape
Cod Bay; Northerly by lands of sundry adjoining owners, about ten hundred forty (1040) feet;